

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3041 of
2025

=====

JAY KIRTIBHAI SONI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MB GOHIL(2702) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. DIVYANSH Y. SHAH(14594) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 04/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Gohil would like to place on record the entire compilation of charge-sheet papers and requests for time.

Hence, matter is posted on 17.03.2025.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI