

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3041 of 2025

=====

JAY KIRTIBHAI SONI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MB GOHIL(2702) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. DIVYANSH Y. SHAH(14594) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. YUVRAJ BRAHMBHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 17/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 06.01.2026.

It will be open for the petitioner to produce additional documents on record.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)