

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3041 of 2025

=====

JAY KIRTIBHAI SONI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MB GOHIL(2702) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. DIVYANSH Y. SHAH(14594) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ANAND V BRAHMBHATT(9267) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

S.O. to 01.09.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)